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Hispanic voters in Arizona, Florida, Nevada, and Texas’s Rio Grande Valley (RGV) lean
Democratic on the generic ballot (51% D — 40% R), except in Florida where they split evenly
between the two parties (45% D — 45% R). Hispanic voters are pessimistic about the direction of
the country (62% wrong track — 32% right direction) and tend to view Joe Biden unfavorably (-6
net fav).

Donald Trump (-20 net fav) is even deeper underwater than Biden but is +6 more favorable
than Biden among Hispanic Independents.

The top priority for Hispanic voters is inflation and the economy (36% overall) and is the top
issue for at least one third of Hispanic voters in each state tested.

In Texas’s RGV, illegal immigration is the clear secondary issue at 17% while Hispanic
voters in Nevada are more concerned about threats to democracy (16%), after inflation.

In a Biden vs. Trump rematch, Biden only has a +8 advantage among Hispanic voters overall.
The Texas RGV is Biden +4, and Florida is Trump +3. Trump overperforms the generic ballot
among rural voters and men <55,

Biden’s advantage is lessened against a generic Republican. Biden only holds a +3
advantage overall. Biden is only +3 against a generic Republican in Texas’s RGV, and a
generic Republican has a +9 advantage in Florida.

Kennedy narrows the margin in Trump’s favor, reducing Biden’s lead among Hispanic
voters to just +3 overall (-5 from head-to-head). Texas’s RGV moves to only +1 for Biden
while Florida moves to +11 for Trump.

Hispanic voters tend to view Republicans as more extreme (50 — 34) and are more likely to
trust Democrats on education (D+17), family values (D+6), and immigration (D+3), and crime
(D+1).

Republicans are trusted more on the economy (R+2). 0 CYGNAL



Ron DeSantis (-23 net fav) is viewed less favorably than Trump, and nearly 1-in-4 Republicans
view him unfavorably. Nikki Haley (-10 net fav) is lesser-known than DeSantis and Trump.

Among Hispanic voters in Texas’s RGV, Greg Abbott (-11 net fav) is more popular than
Ted Cruz (-19 net fav).

In Florida, Rick Scott (+3 net fav) is favorable overall while Marco Rubio (-2 net fav) is
stronger among Republicans but split among Independents and more unfavorable overall.

In Nevada, Joe Lombardo (+13 net fav) is popular with a majority of Republicans and
Independents, and over a third of Democrats. Catherine Cortez Masto (+17 net fav) is
very favorable, especially with women, while she tends to be unfavorable among rural and
Evangelical voters.

In Arizona, Katie Hobbs (+26 net fav) is extremely popular among Hispanic voters overall
while Kyrsten Sinema (-16 net fav) is underwater with both Republicans and Democrats.

Hispanic voters in the four states surveyed tend to view the U.S. Border Patrol favorably
(+20 net fav; 53% fav — 33% unfav — 14% no opinion), including nearly half of Democrats. In
Texas, 67% view the border patrol favorably.

53% say the U.S. should have strong enforcement of immigration laws while 35%
should adopt more relaxed immigration policies.

63% of Hispanic voters say the “American Dream” is achievable for them personally (31%
not achievable).

On Abortion, 54% of Hispanic voters think there should be limits with exceptions (18% six
weeks — 16% twelve weeks — 20% fifteen weeks).

18% of voters think abortion should be legal until birth while 16% think abortion should be
completely illegal. ) CYGNAL



On the Israeli military incursion into Gaza, Hispanic voters say Israel is justified (61% justified
— 25% unjustified). Most of the unjustified sentiment comes from Hispanic voters < age 55.

70% of Hispanic voters oppose allowing biological men to compete in women’s sports
(18% support), including over half of Democrats.

69% of Hispanic voters prefer being referred to as Hispanic. 24% prefer the term “Latino”.
Only 2% prefer the term “LatinX”.

Social media is the most popular primary news source (26% overall), followed by national
broadcast (22%), non-social media websites (14%), and Local and Cable news (13% each).

Segmentation Analysis identified three groups via machine-learning: Trump Supporters
(32%), Biden Supporters (41%), and Independents (27%).

The Independents segment tends to support Republicans over Biden, especially if Biden
faces a non-Trump Republican. Biden-leaning Independents are more likely to break
for Robert Kennedy on the 3-way ballot than Trump-leaning Independents. These
voters tend to be younger than 45, more moderate ideologically, and are more likely to be
1st or 2nd generation citizens.

The Hispanic voters making up the Trump Supporters segment tend to view Nikki Haley
less favorably than Trump and DeSantis. They tend to be conservative voters living in
suburban communities and older than the Independents segment. They are much more
likely to support stricter limits or outright bans on abortion. They are the most optimistic
about seeing the American Dream as achievable for themselves.
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How do you plan to vote in the 2024 general election for President, Congress, and state offices? @ CYGNAL



| Partisanship by Response
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Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent? @ CYGNAL
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Generally speaking, would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track? @ CYGNAL



| Generic Ballot
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If the 2024 general election was held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for the Republican or Democratic candidate CYGNAL
for U.S. Congress?



| Image Tests (Overall)
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| Image Tests Heatmap - Favorable (Overall)
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Image Tests Heatmap - Unfavorable (Overall)
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| Image Tests (Arizona)
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| Image Tests Heatmaps (Arizona)
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| Image Tests (Florida)
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| Image Tests Heatmaps (Florida)
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| Image Tests Heatmaps (Nevada)
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| Image Tests (Texas)
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Image: Joe Biden
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No opinion 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 0% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1%
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3% 24%.24% 20% 24% 26% 20% 16% 24%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden? @ CYGNAL



Image: Donald Trump
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67% | 64%

Very favorable 25% 21% M%.Hm 25 % [S32Y 20% 6%
Somewhat favorable 13% 16% 7% 17% 11% 9% 15% 15% 10% 14% 18% 19% 21% 6% 14% 20% 13% 13% 12% 11% 18% 13% 12% 14% 12% 17% 24% 10% 19% 18%

Somewhat unfavorable 9% 13% 7% 10% 3% 7% 10% 13% 9% 8% 12% 7% 12% 9% 8% 12% 10% 1% 7% 6% 9% 9% 12% 9% 10% 6% 17% 6% 15% 8%

Very unfavorable 58% 56% | 57% | 55% 8% 56% 53% 50% 51%

2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 5%

No opinion 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3%

Never heardof 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?



Image: Ron DeSantis
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Favorable Total

Unfavorable Total EXRACYEZS 51% 52% | 50% | 61%

1% 9% 7% 13% 11% 9%

Very favorable 12% 11%
Somewhat favorable 18% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13%

Very unfavorable ‘ 45% 46%  49% ‘42% 1% 58% 25%
a4 | \ ‘

No opinion 11% 15% 9% 9% 6% 6% 12% 11% 10% 9% 15% 11% 11% 9% 12% 10% 4% 12% 6% 12% 6% 10% 9% 10% 13% 11% 12% 8%

Never heard of 7% 13% 4% 4% 2% 3% 8% 8% 8% 4% 10% 4% 5% 9% 7% 8% 0% 10% 1% 4% 2% 3% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 3%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Ron DeSantis? @ CYGNAL



Image: Nikki Haley
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Favorable Total 30%

35% | 28% ‘ 28% 41% | 29% 9% | 28% | 34% 33% 29% | 28%

Unfavorable Total EZEA 32% 43% 43% 42% | 31% | 32% | 34% | 36% | 32% 33% |41% 29% | 27% 37% | 32% 41% | 43% | 32% | 38% | 30% | 36% | 35% 43%

Very favorable 8% 5% 8% 9% 13% 9% 8% 7% 6% 9% 9% 10% 3%

9% 6% 7%

8%

6%

10% 7%
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7%
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8%

4%

Somewhat favorable . 12% ...... 1%
Somewhat unfavorable . 12% . -.M 14% 9%
Very unfavorable . 10% 10% 13%

No opinion

Never heard of : (Y78 31% 41%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Nikki Haley? @ CYGNAL



Image (Texas RGV): Ted Cruz
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Favorable Total

LY 68% | 70% |53% | 48% | 73% | 57% 51% | 55% 60% | 57% 49% | 52% 50% | 61% | 47%

REVIETIERIIEIN 54% | 62% |52% |44% 60% 63% |51% | 52% | 64% | 56% |45% .

22% 17% 18% 12% 21% 18% 13% 6% 17% 0% 17% 16% 20% 20% 12% 22% 15% 12%

Somewhat favorable 18% 11% 19%-15% 14% 20% 20% 15% 17% 21% 12% 13% 21% 15% 0% 19% 0% 16% 0% .10% 18% 18%. 1% .-

Somewhat unfavorable 12% 19% 9% 13% 3% 9% 13% 15% 5% 15% 14% 11% 10% 11% 13% 21% 13% 0% 14% 0% 0% 14% 15% 11% 10% 22%‘ 10% 17% 15%

Very unfavorable 57%  53% 59% 07N 43% | 60% 52% 44% 55% 46% 52%

1% 8% 9% 0% 2% 10% 9% 6% 5% 13% 9% 7% 7% 7% 11% 0% 7% 0% 8% 14% 23% 11% 9% 5% 8% 12% 5% 9% 16%

Very favorable 18% 16% 17% 19%

No opinion 8%

Never heardof 1% 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 4%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Ted Cruz?



Image (Texas RGV): Greg Abbott
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Favorable Total

Unfavorable Total

Very favorable ; : rL ‘

Somewhat favorable 13% 11% 15% 17% 10% 14% 13% 14% 14% 15% 10% 20% 18% 8% 12% 19% 4% 14% 0% 11% 0% . 9% 20% 13% 10% 21% 11% 14% 20%

Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 2% 15% 9% 6% 11% 15% 5% 9% 13% 4% 4% 14% 9% 7% 11% 9% 0% 10% 21% 0% 7% 4% 1% 14% 16% 8% 11% 14%

No opinion 6% 5% 12% 4% 3% 2% 7% 4% 5% 1% 14% 1% 7% 8% 6% 7% 0% 6% 0% 5% 14% 23% 3% 6% 9% 5% 11% 3% 7% 15%

Very unfavorable 50% 52%

Never heardof 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Greg Abbott? @ C YG N AL



Image (Florida): Rick Scott
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Favorable Total EER 57% 60% 43% |43% |44% 21% ‘ 49% | 46% | 44% 42% | 41% 46% 41% 40%
Unfavorable Total EIEZIRE 47% 46% 40% | 44% 39% 39% | 64% | 45% 39% 38% | 47% 40% |40% |42% 40%

13% 18% 1%

14% 8% 6%
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Somewhat unfavorable 14% 8% 18% 12% 14% 15% 17% 18% 13% 9% 13% 10% 17% 9%
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No opinion 13% }%W 6% 17% 5% 9% 14% 10% 15% 11% 14% 11% 16% 11% 14% 9% 18%
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11% 0% 13% 13% 10% 15% 14% 13% 12% 9% 14%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Rick Scott? @ CYGNAL



Image (Florida): Marco Rubio
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Favorable Total 51% 48% | 43% 44% | 42% | 53% | 72% ; 44% | 46% | 45% 44% 43%
Unfavorable Total 19%

47% 45% 43% 47%

64% | 47% 42% 57% 47% | 48%
Very favorable 21% 14%

17% 6% 21% 8% 7%

 21% 21% 20% 21% 21% 2% 9% 5% 16% 17%
Somewhat favorable / ) - 12% . 19% 19%

Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 8% 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 13% 12% 19% 10% 14% 14% 11% 7%
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No opinion

12% 2% 14% 10% 9% 13% 17% 10% 14% 9% 7% 14% 13% 9% 11% 17% 5% 0% 15% 15% 9% 15% 14% 9% 20% 6% 13%.

Never heard of 2% 5% 0% 3% 0% 1% 15% 7% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2% 3% 0% 4%

3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Marco Rubio?
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Image (Nevada): Catherine Cortez Masto
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FEVI LRI =1l 53% | 51% 68% |44% | 57% | 52% | 53% | 49% | 56% | 54%

Unfavorable Total
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Very favorable 3%
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Very unfavorable
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Catherine Cortez Masto? @ CYGNAL



Image (Nevada): Joe Lombardo
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Favorable Total
Unfavorable Total
Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat unfavorable 19% Z 18% 15% 9% 20% 15% 7% 17% 5%
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Very unfavorable 18% 20% 14% 18% 17% 19% 17% 18% 15% 21% 11% 6% 10%.15% 8% 0% 19% 0% 19% 17% 19% 19% 21% 14% 17% 9%

8% 3%

No opinion 11% 9% 5% 17% 8% 10% 10% 8% 13% 9% 8% 4% 10% 14% 11% 4% % 12% 19% 0% 8% 7% 16% 9% 14% 2% 8% 8% 13%-

Never heardof 3% 5% 0% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 5% 0% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 7% 0% 3% 5% 0% 3% 0% 4% 1% 0% 4% 3% 2% 1% 16%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Lombardo? @ CYGNAL



Image (Arizona): Katie Hobbs
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Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 3% 10% 11% 10% 10% 13% 8% 7% 17% 10% 16% 7% 8% 16% 9% 10% 0% 7% 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% 9% 16% 6% 17% 8%

16% 4% 15%. 18%" 1 ', 15% 19% 11%.11% 16%

No opinion 13% 16% 12% 13% 7% 6% 16% 10% 12% 16% 8% 15% 17% 8% 12% 11% 0% 14% 0% 0% 9% 13% 11% 17% 10% 13% 17% 10% 16% 18%

Very unfavorable 19% 12% 8% 18% 17% o 13%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Katie Hobbs? @ CYGNAL



Image (Arizona): Kyrsten Sinema
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Favorable Total

Unfavorable Total 65%

Very favorable 9% 8% 3% 11% 17% 10% 9% 11% 14% 6% 10% 7% 6% 13% 11% 4% 20% 10% 0% 0% 3% 15% 6% 8% 15% 9% 9% 7% 11% 16%
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat unfavorable 20

Very unfavorable

No opinion 14% 17% 12% 17% 7% 8% 18% 10% 10% 12%“%{%: 15% 10% 15% 15%

|

Never heard of 5% 10% 6% 1% 2% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 3% 4% 10% 0% 4% 2% 8% 3% 4% 9% 5% 2% 9% 1%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Kyrsten Sinema? @ C YG N A L



Image: U.S. Border Patrol
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Unfavorable Total v ‘ ' v
Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable 15% 18% 9% 19% 9% 11% 16% 16% 16% 16% 11% 10% 17% 15% 11% 13% 9% 18% 11% 10% 12% 7% 16% 14% 15% 14% 13% 14% 15% 18%

No opinion 14% 16% 14% 13% 12% 12% 15% 12% 15% 14% 13% 9% 13% 17% 12% 13% 12% 13% 15% 8% 16% 2 16% 15% 1% 12% 15% 9% 19%

Neverheardof 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the U.S. Border Patrol? @ CYGNAL
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Which one of the following issues do you believe should be the top priority for Congress?
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Top Priority Heatmap
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[NETENRG RIS\l 36% | 38% | 30% | 42% |26% | 35% | 36% | 41% | 36% | 38% |29% | 39% 38% | 33% | 34% 28% 37% 37% | 29% 33% 36% |40% | 32% 40%

- 4%

lllegal immigration 10% 14% 10% 14% 15% 14% 10% 16% 11%

Gun control 11% 14% 13% 8% 6% 10% 1% 11% 14% 9% 9% 5% 7% b 13% 7% 14% 1% 12% 6% 9% 14% 12% 12% 12% 7% 9% 10% 13% 11%

Threats to democracy 11% 4% o 7% 15% 9% 6% 1% 1% 11% 4% 7% 10% 6% 13% 10% 8% 9% 1% 8% 9% 11% 5% 18% 4% 5%

National security 7% 4% 9% 8% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 1% 5% M% 7% 4% 7% 10% 8% 6% 13% 2% 6% 10% 4% 9% 5% 9% 8% 7% 5% 7%

Healthcare 6% 7% 6% 9% 2% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6% 5% 9% 3% 6% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% 6%

Climatechange 5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3% 2% 5% 10% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 1%

Crime and publicsafety 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 8% 3% 4% 6% 7% 2% 2% 4% 2% 9% 7% 7% 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6%

Protecting access to abortion 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3%

Protecting the unborn and the sanctity oflife 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%

Unsure 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Which one of the following issues do you believe should be the top priority for Congress? @ C YG N A L



Biden v Trump

Undecided

Republican Donald Trump

DemocratJoe Biden
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Probably Democrat Joe Biden 16% 23% 11% 15% 10% 14% 17% 19% 15% 16% 17% 3% 16% 24% 15% 14% 19% 18% 9% 11% 12% 23% 17% 15% 19% 12%

Definitely Democrat Joe Biden 13% 23% 18%

1% 23% 23%

Probably Republican Donald Trump 14% 17% 9% 17% 9% 1% 16% 15% 10% 17% 14% 22% 21% 5% 14% 20% 13% 12% 13% 13% 21% 14% 15% 16% 12% 14% 30% 10% 20% 16%

Definitely Republican Donald Trump 27% 21% 27% .. 26% 27% 29% 25% 26% . 25% 3% 28%.23% 23% .. 23% 27% 25% 25% 25% . 14% 30% 23% 25%

Undecided 10% 13% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 10% 10% 8% 13% 2% 18% 8% 9% 7% 14% 11% 7% 10% 6% 11% 11% 10% 12% 5% 1% 8% 11% 18%

If the 2024 general election for President was held today, and you had to make a choice based on these options, who would you vote CYGNAL
for?



| Percent Change: Generic to Biden v Trump Ballot

Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Definitely the Democratic candidate

Probably the Democratic candidate

Probably the Republican candidate

Definitely the Republican candidate

Unsure

1%

2% | 2%

3%

0% | 0%

-1%
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3%

4%

-1%
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2%

4% | 3%

1% | 2% | 1%

1% | 7% 0% | 3%
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Biden v Generic R

Undecided
A Republican
. 51.1%
DemocratJoe Biden 46.4% ° 40.4%

Overall Arizona Florida
@ o & 60(!\\ X C?’\ & <& & 40 \\0 \\C‘)@
2 @ @ > & & @ o Y s PR S
K ?}"b\ 153(0 63‘3’( [fé’) q;a’( \\Q)Q, 0(} ‘e’(‘\\ sorb(\ Q\;zo 1\’0\ Q\SO 6@Qe 6\00 \‘s\o\\ @QQ 58 o \00 % (\O ,\{b \;\(\?‘!\OQ O@ K < (\q \‘{b‘ 0%‘\ 0%0
O ¢ <0 N QPP E PEE FFS @ PP PP S R N N S

oeroca e R o A SR =~ -~ -~
e [0 8 R 5 N S = = S o o o= [ =

Definitely Democrat Joe Biden 29% 22% 28% 24% 29% 21% 2% 16%.31% 15% 25% 30% 21% 29% 24% 27% 30% 29% 8% 19% 17%

Probably Democrat Joe Biden 17% 23% 13% 17% 11% 19% 17% 19% 17% 17% 18% 3% 16% 26% 16% 16% 20% 19% 12% 12% 14% 22% 16% 18% 20% 14% 13% 22% 22%

Probably a Republican 14% 18% 9% 16% 11% 12% 15% 18% 10% 16% 16% 17% 25% 6% 14% 18% 15% 14% 11% 12% 19% 16% 16% 15% 13% 13% 9% 23% 20%

Definitely a Republican 29% 23% 28% .. 28% 29% 29% 25% 30% . 26% 4% 31%.24% 25%-25% 26% 28% 26% 26%. 13% .24% 21%

Undecided 10% 14% 9% 9% 6% 9% 1% 11% 12% 8% 13% 2% 18% 10% 8% 7% 15% 12% 7% 8% 9% 12% 13% 11% 11% 6% 9% 8% 12% 20%

If the 2024 general election for President was held today, and you had to make a choice based on these options, who would you vote CYGNAL
for?



Percent Change: Biden v Trump to Biden v Generic R Ballot

Democrat Joe Biden

A Republican

Definitely Democrat Joe Biden

Probably Democrat Joe Biden

Probably a Republican

Definitely a Republican

Undecided

3%

2%

1%

1%

3%

2%

1%

1%

2%

2%

1%

3%

1%

1%

1%

2%

0%

0%

2%

3%

1%

4%

1%

0%

0%

4%

3%

0%

1%

1%

0%

1%

2%

3%

1%

2%

1%

2%

3%

4%

1%

2%

1% | 4%

2% 2%
3% | 3%
3% 1% E

0% 1% | 2%
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Trump v Biden v Kennedy

33.3% 39 9%
. . I .

Undecided

IndependentRobertF.
Kennedy, Jr.

DemocratJoe Biden

Republican Donald Trump

Overall Arizona Florida Nevada Texas
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Republoan Donald Trump --- I- o -25% 1% CCY IR sow (38K s aon ----
Democrat Joe Biden --- -- 4% | 27% (R 27% .---- 27%

Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 15% 18% 12% 14% 13% 14% 16% 15% 12% 17% 16% 4%  14% 13% 18% 24% 16% 16% 11% 14% 16% 15% 16% 16% 12% 23% 11% 21% 18%

Definitely Republican Donald Trump 28% 22% m!.z&% 28% - 19% 24% -- 25% 25% 27% 25% 24%- 19% 30% 24% 28%
Probably Republican Donald Trump 9% 10% 7% 13% 4% 7% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 16% 13% 3% 9% 9% 6% 8% 11% 5% 15% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 16% 7% 13% 9%

3% 17%. 12%. 18% 14%

1% 10% 17% 10% 8% 13% 13% 6% 5% 6% 16% 9% 13% 12% 8% 21% 7% 17% 13%

22% 5%

Definitely Democrat Joe Biden

Probably Democrat Joe Biden 11% 14% 8% 10% 8% 12% 10% 13% 13%

Definitely Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 7% 9% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 3% 13% 5% 5% 9% 13% 8% 4% 5% 8% 3% 6% 7% 9% 6% 10% 5% 10% 9%
Probably Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 4% 1% 8% 2% 15% 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 12% 6% 6% 13% 9% 10% 7% 6% 13% 7% 1% 9%
Undecided 8% 12% 9% 6% 2% 7% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9% 2% 11% 9% 7% 6% 11% 9% 3% 8% 7% 13% 10% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 19%

If the 2024 general election for President was held today, and you had to make a choice based on these options, who would you vote CYGNAL
for?



Israel Incursion into Gaza Justification

N B

Overall Arizona Florida Nevada Texas

Unsure

Not justified

Justified
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Justified Total ERES 75% |62% | 77% | 67% | 58% | 57% | 59% | 61% |61% | 70% |61% | S6% |61% | 72% | 71% | 57% | 74% 64% |61% |61% 58% S57% |64% 66% 56%  68% 53%

o

Not justified Total 25% 10% 31% 15% 21% 27% 26% 24% 26% 23% 18% 26% 28% 23% 18% 24% 27% 19% 21% 24% 28% 30% 27% 22% 19% 31% 20%
Very justified . 20% .. 30% .... 28% . 30% ........ 24% . 29% 22%
Somewhat justified 24% 23% 24% 27% 20% 25% 24% 27% 23% 24% 25% 18% 23% 28% 2 .23% 25% 25% 26% 20% 21% 25% 27% 24% % 24% 22%
Somewhat not justified 10% 13% 4% 12% 7% 8% 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 5% 13% 10% 10% 4% 15% 10% 10% 6% 7% 14% 12% 11% 8% 7% 15% 6% 16% 11%
Very not justified 15% 21% 7% 19% 8% 13% 16% 16% 14% 16% 14% 12% 14% 18% 13% 13% 9% 16% 9% 15% 16% 13% 18% 16% 14% 12% 16% 14% 17% 17%
Unsure 14% 23% 15% 7% 8% 12% 15% 17% 17% 12% 16% 12% 13% 16% 16% 10% 5% 16% 7% 15% 16% 11% 12% 16% 13% 16% 13% 12% 14% 27%

Do you believe Israel is justified or not to launch a military incursion into Gaza to destroy Hamas after Hamas launched a terrorist CYGNAL
attack on Israel on October 7 that killed more than more than 1,400 Israelis and 31 Americans?



American Dream

Unsure

Not achievable

Achievable 62.7%

Overall Arizona Florida Nevada Texas
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Ve IC\VE=Tol[S0 63% | 58% 67% 64% 66% 71%  60% |64% 61% 64% |61% 68% 59% |62% 67% 65% |71% |62% 62% |68% |62% 63% 64% 60% |64%  64% 61% |67%  56% 58%

Not achievable

22% 25% 25% 26% . .
s 2 o R o 2 . B s S48 3 2
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Probably not achievable 18% 20% 14% 19% 15% 13% 19% 18% 18% 18% 17% 13% 18% 20% 17% 14% 20% 20% 12% 14% 17% 15% 15% 18% 19% 19% 25% 15% 21% 19%
Definitely not achievable 13% 17% 8% 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 11% 17% 11% 9% 16% 7% 12% 16% 13% 14% 17% 14% 14% 11% 13% 10% 13% 14% 9%

Unsure 7% 6% 12% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 1% 6% 10% 6% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 4% 4% 4% 8% 13%

Do you believe the concept of the “American Dream" is achievable for you personally? @ C Y G N A L



Party - Extreme

34.0% 34.6%

Unsure
Neither Party

Democratic Party

Republican Party

Overall Arizona Florida Nevada Texas
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Republican Party 45% 57% 50% |47% |54% |47%  55% 50% 50% 52% 46%|50% 54% 45% 45%

Democratic Party 41%

Definitely the Republican Party ‘ 42% | 48% 5 24% ‘ 45% P14

Probably the Republican Party 13% 14% 10% 16% 8% 10% 14% 17% 13% 11% 14% 10% 11% 15% 13% 13% 1% 15% 14% 13% 14% 14% 12% 13% 11% f'“,'

% 9% 18% 15%
Probably the Democratic Party 10% 13% 7% 12% 5% 6% 12% 12% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11% 12% 6% 11% 8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 13% 12% 9% 17% 8% 15% 11%

Definitely the Democratic Party 18%' .. 0 .20% ﬁ o 11% ... . . 18% ; . 17% .2!.)% 13%

Neither Party 8% 10% 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8% 12% 7% 11% 7% 8% 11% 3% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 11% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6% 9% 15%

Unsure 8% 10% 9% 7% 3% 5% 9% 8% 8% 6% 11% 9% 10% 5% 7% 10% 9% 7% 8% 10% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 5% 11% 16%

Which political party in the United States do you consider to be more extreme? @ CYGNAL



| Party Trust (Overall)

NetR-D

Economy 1.6
Crime -0.7
Immigration -2.6
Family Values -5.7
Abortion -23.5
Education -17.3

0 20 40 60 80 100%
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| Party Trust Heatmaps (Overall)

Republican Party
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Economy 40% 36% 39% 44% 44% 40% 41% 43% 35% 43% 42% 46% 11% 44% 52% 32% 35% .49% 39% 44% 42% 38% 38% 44% 44% 40% 44% 33%

47% 40% 40% 43% 35% 39% 43% 42% 42% 41% 27%

Crime 40% 34% 37% 47% 46% 42% 39% 43% 32% 45% 41% 45% 11% 42% 54% 38% 35%

Immigration 38% 31% 37% 42% 45% 37% 38% 38% 31% 41% 41% 40% 11% 41% 53% 33% 32% 50% 37% 40% 38% 33% 37% 45% 39% 38% 39% 34%

44% 33% 37% 39% 33% 37% 40% 36% 39% 35% 32%

Family Values 37% 32% 34% 43% 42% 39% 36% 41% 31% 41% 39% 41% 8% 38% 54% 41% 34%

Abortion 28% 24% 28% 32% 32% 28% 29% 34% 23% 32% 30%.27% 8% 32% 45% 34% 25% 34% 40% 27% 32% 26% 26% 32% 32% 26% 29% 28% 24%

Education 32% 27% 30% 36% 36% 30% 32% 35% 28% 33% 33%.33% 6% 33% 45% 34% 28% 51% 38% 30% 29% 34% 27% 30% 35% 26% 33% 33% 21%

Democratic Party

Crime
Immigration 67%
Family Values 73%

Abortion [EYALNSTEIEKEY 51% | 57% 50% 50% 58% 49% 79% |52% 56% 52% 55% 50% 53% 50% 50% 54% 54%

Education 49%‘54%; 49% 52% 55% 80% |50% 56% 52% 49% 52% 52% 50% 51%
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| Party Trust (Arizona)

NetR-D

Economy -6.4
Crime 1.7
Immigration -9.8
Family Values -8.3
Abortion -32.8
Education -23.1

0 20 40 60 80 100%
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| Party Trust Heatmaps (Arizona)

Republican Party
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Economy 35% 38% 26% 34% 43% 36% 35% 43% 30% 36% 40% mmm'mm.%mmmmmmmmmm
Crime 36% 31% 27% 43% 46% 39% 35% 38% 26% 41% 39% 46% 11% 30% 47% 34%.44% 37% 52% 38% 29% 38% 43% 39% 41% 30% 26%
Immigration 33% 31% 30% 31% 43% 32% 33% 35% 24% 35% 40% 46% 9% 27% .30% 31% 43% 24% 38% 46% 32% 23% 36% 45% 34% 36% 31% 20%
Family Values 33% 29% 26% 39% 43% 38% 31% 36% 27% 35% 38% 49% 6% 27% -50% 33% 43% 31% 32% 40% 35% 28% 39% 34% 33% 37% 31% 20%
Abortion 23% 21% 22% 19% 37% 20% 25% 24% 19% 25% 25%.23% 8% 23% 51% 30% 24% 0% 44% 14% 28% 19% 18% 33% 25% 19% 25% 21% 21%
Education 28% 23% 22% 33% 39% 22% 31% 31% 24% 31% 28%.34% 6% 23%' 17% 29% 43% 34% 16% 28% 25% 22% 34% 35% 27% 30% 28% 15%
Democratic Party
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Crime

Immigration 16% B2 57%

Family Values 15%
P-\ololale1s Il 56% | 56% | 59% | 58% 63% | 53% | 58% 64% | 53% (IM7Y 62% 56% | 87 % 60% 62% 59% 53% 57% 57% 60%

Education ‘58%% 59% 61% 11% EREA) 57% 66% 55% 61% 53% 54%
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| Party Trust (Florida)

NetR-D

Economy 15.6
Crime 6.9
Immigration 5.3
Family Values 1.3
Abortion -13.1
Education -8.3

0 20 40 60 80 100%
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| Party Trust Heatmaps (Florida)

Republican Party
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Economy 49% 45% 49% 53% 4

- 36% 38% 45% ’52

36% 38% 36% ’mﬁ 40% 30% 44% 40% 44% 49% 32%

|
i

Crime 45% 39% 44% 50% 47% 45% 44%

Immigration 43% 34% 44% 47% 50% 38% 45% 45% 40% 46% 40% 44% 34% 37% ' 36% 36% 33% 51% 39% 28% 42% 37% 40% 48% 39%

Family Values 40% 32% 43% 44% 45% 41% 40% 46% 42% 39% 40% 36% 9% 48% 42% 36% 40% 36% 30% 36% 51% 35% 24% 39% 32% 46% 34% 38%

Abortion 33% 30% 32% 38% 29% 33% 33% 42% 32% 35% 23% .29% 9% 41% 36% 30% 40% 36% 36% 29% 33% 38% 29% 19% 40% 26% 37% 31% 24%

Education 36% 30% 38% 43% 35% 33% 38% 45% 39% 35% 32%.28% 9% 45% 37% 33% 35% 51% 36% 32% 24% 47% 31% 21% 36% 25% 42% 34% 21%

Democratic Party

Crime
Immigration
Family Values
Abortion

Education
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| Party Trust (Nevada)

NetR-D

Economy 0.1
Crime -1.5
Immigration 71
Family Values -9.8
Abortion -34.8
Education -19.8
0 20 40 60 80 100%
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| Party Trust Heatmaps (Nevada)

Republican Party
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Economy 38% 31% 38% 41% 46% 34% 39% 39% 31% 40% 49% 41% 13% 43% 49% 29% 35% {;572@[[‘{ 23% 44% 43% 40% 37% 36% 36% 47% 35% 46% 25%

Crime 40% 31% 43% 46% 45% 42% 39% 40% 32% 44% 49% 47% 13% 48% 51% 31% 36%.23% 48% 40% 38% 39% 43% 39% 47% 40% 46% 17%
Immigration 34% 27% 31% 39% 45% 36% 33% 33% 32% 33% 46% 37% 7% 41% 46% 27% 30% 26% 38% 45% 30% 32% 36% 39% 35% 34% 36% 32%

26% 40% 35% 31% 35% 33% 42% 39% 34% 41% 20%

Family Values 35% 27% 29% 42% 46% 34% 36% 40% 28% 38% 47% 37% 10% 40% 54% 36% 32%
Abortion 24% 22% 22% 27% 25% 20% 25% 30% 19% 26% 31%. 19% 6% 35% 43% 20% 22% 36% 0% 28% 34% 19% 23% 28% 28% 26% 22% 31% 17%

Education 29% 23% 26% 37% 34% 28% 30% 31% 25% 30% 43%.32% 3% 34% 48% 29% 25% 55% 23% 35% 38% 28% 29% 26% 34% 25% 29% 32% 21%

Democratic Party
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Crime

Immigration
Family Values

Abortion

60% |53% 65% |54% | 59% | 55% | 55% 62% | 56%

Education 48% 51% 50% | 54% 50% 53%




| Party Trust (Texas)

NetR-D

Economy -2.7
Crime -0.5
Immigration 1.4
Family Values -6.1
Abortion -13.5
Education -17.9
0 20 40 60 80 100%
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| Party Trust Heatmaps (Texas)

Republican Party
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Economy 40% 32% 39% 50% 41% 40% 40% 40% 26% 45% 41% .54% 9% 37% 55% 38% 34%

Crime 40% 35% 33% 48% 44% 42% 38% 42% 29% 47% 35% 54% 10% 36% 43% 34% 50% 51% 39% 35% 34% 41% 47% 41% 43% 39% 28%

Immigration 42% 34% 41% 52% 42% 43% 41% 40% 25% 49% 42% 50% 14% 39% 56% 38% 34% 56% 52%. 33% 39% 42% 50% 49% 43% 40% 40%

48% 51% 5% 35% 46% 42% 40% 41% 36% 44%

Family Values 40% 41% 34% 46% 35% 44% 38% 41% 25% 50% 35% 45% 8% 5% 43% 35%

Abortion 34% 26% 33% 43% 36% 38% 32% 38% 20% 39% 35%.40% 9% 30% 50% 48% 28%

Education 32% 32% 31% 32% 35% 37% 30% 33% 20% 37% 34%.40% 7% 30% 38% 48% 28%

Democratic Party
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Economy 7% 12%

8% 16%

Crime
Immigration 52% 10% 20% [S32)
Family Values 62% 58% 3%

Abortion ‘ 51% 49% 55% 10% ‘ 49% 48%

Education [0 i52% 51% | 56% 52% |50% 65% 1% ‘ ‘49% 54% 49% 49% 54% 54%
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Party Trust - Economy

33.1%
41.6%

Unsure
Neither Party

Democratic Party

Republican Party

Overall Arizona Florida
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Definitely the Republican Party W‘ 20% m.

Probably the Republican Party 13% 17% 12% 12% 8% 11% 14% 15% 12% 13% 16% 16% 19% 8% 15% 12% 10% 11% 14% 14% 15% 17% 12% 15% 12% 11% 26% 10% 19% 14%

Probably the Democratic Party 15% 18% 11% 17% 9% 16% 14% 18% 14% 13% 19% 4% 11% 23% 17% 9% 20% 17% 9% 13% 11% 16% 14% 16% 16% 12% 22% 12% 20% 15%

Definitely the Democratic Party 24% 19%- 19%. ) 24% 19% > 9% . 16% 12%

Neither Party 15% 19% 12% 14% 11% 14% 15% 15% 15% 16% 13% 4% F?% 14% 10% 18% 18% 16% 7% 11% 14% 21% 14% 16% 16% 13% 20% 15% 12% 23%

23% 19% 3% 0%-25% 15% 23% 25% 17% 25% 3% 24% 23% 22%

Unsure 6% 8% 6% 6% 0% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 7% 7% 7% 3% 3% 7% 5% 6% 7% 8% 3% 5% 3% 8% 17%

Which political party in the United States do you trust more when it comes to the economy? @ CYGNAL



Party Trust - Crime

Unsure
Neither Party

Democratic Party

Republican Party

37.7%
43.7%

Overall Arizona Florida Nevada Texas
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Republican Party

Democratic Party
Definitely the Republican Party m 21% mn.m“mm 22%
Probably the Republican Party 14% 13% 11% 17% 12% 16% 13% 17% 10% 16% 14% 19% 19% 7% 13% 14% 15% 12% 18% 11% 16% 14% 15% 14% 12% 12%
Probably the Democratic Party 17% 20% 16% 17% 11% 16% 17% 20% 21% 14% 19% 3% 16% 26% 20% 10% 21% 20% 13% 12% 14% 16% 15% 20% 18% 14% 23% 13% 23% 17%

24% 24% 18% ‘@?Jj 23% 19% 2% 2%-23% 14% 21% 24% 17% 24%

Neither Party 14% 16% 12% 15% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 5% 23% 15% 10% 16% 20% 16% 5% 13% 14% 19% 14% 13% 18% 13% 20% 13% 12%

Definitely the Democratic Party 24% 23%. 17%

7% 23% 24% 21% 27 7% 15%

Unsure 5% 7% 4% 5% 1% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 0% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4% 2% 7% 3% 7% 13%

Which political party in the United States do you trust more when it comes to issues of crime and public safety? @ CYGNAL



Party Trust - Immigration

Unsure

Neither Party

Democratic Party

Republican Party

Overall Arizona Florida Nevada Texas
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0 L
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Definitely the Republican Party

Neither Party 17% 18% 18% 16% 18% 19% 17% 17% 18% 18% 14% 5% 27% 19% 14% 16% 18% 19% 7% 14% 17% 21% 16% 19% 20% 13% 18% 19% 12% 21%

Unsure 5% 6% 5% 5% 0% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 2% 6% 13%

Which political party in the United States do you trust more when it comes to issues of immigration? @ CYGNAL



Party Trust - Family Values

39.0%
41.7%

Unsure

Neither Party

Democratic Party

Republican Party

Overall Arizona Florida
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Republican Party
Democratic Party

Definitely the Republican Party

Probably the Republican Party

13% 22% 16%

.19% ‘ ""j%%um%.zs% 17%

Neither Party 14% 16% 14% 15% 11% 16% 13% 12% 17% 13% 13% 4% 25% 13% 10% 13% 8% 14% 13% 11% 15% 20% 14% 16% 16% 12% 17% 14% 12% 19%

Probably the Democratic Party 16% 21% 13% 15% 13% 13% 18% 19% 15% 16% 19% 3% 15% 25% 19% 12% 25% 18% 8% 16% 16% 18% 15% 17% 18% 14%

Definitely the Democratic Par’(y 27

‘ 2'4%

% 22% 3%

Unsure 6% 7% 5% 6% 2% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 0% 7% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 3% 7% 15%

Which political party in the United States do you trust more to promote family values? @ CYGNAL



Party Trust - Abortion

+)
56.0% 45.7%

Unsure
Neither Party

Democratic Party

Republican Party

Overall Arizona Florida Nevada Texas
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Republican Party m‘ 24% 28% .' 28% 29%. 23% '
. \ '

Definitely the Republican Party 18% 16% 21% 17% 20% 20% 17% 21% 17% 19% 17%13% 3% 20%.18% 16% 24% 27% 17% 16% 18% 14% 21% 21% 7% 21% 14% 12%
Probably the Republican Party 10% 9% 7% 14% 11% 8% 11% 12% 6% 12% 12% 18% 13% 5% 12% 12% 16% 9% 10% 13% 10% 17% 8% 11% 11% 11% 19% 8% 15% 12%
Probably the Democratic Party 15% 18% 13% 16% 10% 11% 16% 16% 15% 12% 22% 6% 17% 19% 17% 8% 15% 17% 13% 12% 14% 11% 14% 16% 15% 15% 27% 12% 21% 14%

v o, G 5 R85 TS v R v e 5 i 5 3 . B 4

Neither Party 14% 13% 14% 15% 13% 11% 15% 12% 13% 14% 14% 14% 23% 8% 11% 18% 16% 13% 15% 11% 15% 18% 13% 16% 11% 15% 15% 12% 13% 24%

Unsure 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 4% 4% 9% 4% 5% 15%

Which political party in the United States do you trust more on the issue of abortion? @ CYGNAL



Party Trust - Education

Unsure
Neither Party

Democratic Party

Republican Party

Overall Arizona Florida Nevada Texas
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Republican Party

‘80% 50% 56% | 52% 149% | 48% 52%|52% 50% 51%

Democratic Party EERMAZERA 49% 52% 48% 55% | 9%
\
21% 21% 22% 19% 22% 22% B3 18% 4% 22%'23% 19% ..18% 17% 22% 16% 21% gm 9% 26% 17% 8%

Probably the Republican Party 11% 11% 7% 15% 7% 9% 11% 13% 9% 11% 11% 20% 15% 2% 11% 14% 11% 9% 15% 7% 13% 13% 12% 12% 9% 9% 17% 7% 15% 13%

Probably the Democratic Party 18% 23% 14% 19% 12% 15% 20% 21% 18% 17% 21% 4% 20% 26% 20% 15%.20% 13% 17% 19% 14% 16% 21% 24% 11% 14% 24% 22%

Definitely the Democratic Party . .25%.. 269 . 4% 5% 17% EEXA) 19% 22% .22% , ...@. 16% .22% 21%

Neither Party 14% 16% 12% 13% 13% 15% 13% 13% 11% 16% 14% 10% 23% 10% 13% 12% 7% 15% 9% 9% 14% 16% 14% 13% 12% 15% 17% 13% 14% 17%

Definitely the Republican Party 21% 16% 23% 22%

Unsure 6% 8% 4% 6% 2% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 4% 4% 9% 3% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 18%

U CYGNAL

Which political party in the United States do you trust more when it comes to issues of public education?



lllegal Immigration Stance

Overall Arizona Florida Nevada Texas

Unsure 12.8% 14.6%

The United States should have strong enforcement
of immigration laws and direct more resources to
securing the border

55.6% 44.7% 61.4%

The United States should adopt more relaxed
policies for immigration, direct less resources to
securing the border, and consider amnesty for
people living in the country illegally

34.5% 32.7% 27.8%

1.7% 14.1% 10.8%

The United States should have strong enforcement of
immigration laws and direct more resources to securing the 57% | 54% 68% | 52% | 53%  53% 56% | 56% 84% 58% | 65% | 51% 65% 66% | 54% | 52% | 51% 53% | 59% | 51% 56%
border

The United States should adopt more relaxed policies for
immigration, direct less resources to securing the border,
and consider amnesty for people living in the country
illegally

Unsure 13% 12% 19% 10% 11% 15% 12% 10% 13% 11% 16% 4% 15% 16% 12% 7% 7% 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 12% 16% 9% 13% 12% 12% 13% 18%

Which of the following options comes closest to your views on illegal immigration? @ CYGNAL



| Transgender Men in Women’s Sports

Unsure
Oppose
Support 17.5% 18.5% 17.9% 17.9% 15.8%

Overall Arizona Florida Nevada Texas
% @
@ S B & & @ 3% ¥ °
3 s T8 & S e o & &
N W @ ST ST CHNS I S N o & & g N <2
§ ?}'g 13363 (963" LQJCQ bc:)x \\Q& OC} \6{\\ ‘Q(DQ ‘0\\}‘0 {» Q\)‘o bQQG &OCI ‘6\(}\ @(\Q &Qc} a.;}oo \Q‘b .é\o (‘\\{b 0.\('\?‘ \06 bee' bo'?) « . \(\q \‘\’5\9 0%‘\ o(\%
ov « X PP T F @ @ TP QY P g o Y & P P

Support Total 18% 22% 15% 16% 14% 13% 19% 14% 21% 14% 21% 7% 12% 26% 15% 8% 25% 19% 22% 9% 17% 12% 17% 20% 19% 13% 16% 15% 22% 17%

O]s]eoERVIEIN 70% 64% 69% 74% 80% |73% | 69%|77% |65% 75% 67% 90% 77% 56%|73% 85% 67% 68% 73% 80% 71% 73% 72%|67% 69% 74%|75% 73% 67% 69%

Strongly support 7% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 4% 10% 4% 9% 4% 4% 10% 7% 3% 5% 7% 8% 3% 8% 3% 6% 8% 8% 6% 4% 8% 5% 8%
Somewhat support 1% 15% 10% 9% 6% 8% 12% 10% 12% 9% 12% 3% 8% 17% 8% 5% 21% 12% 14% 6% 8% 9% 11% 12% 11% 7% 12% 7% 18% 10%
Somewhat oppose 15% 18% 15% 12% 12% 15% 15% 17% 16% 15% 12% ©% 13% 21% 16% 12% 17% 15% 15% 10% 17% 15% 14% 16% 15% 12% 18% 15% 16% 9%

Strongly oppose 62% 68% |58% 55%|60% 60% 55% 84% 64% 57%|73% 58%|69% 55% 57% 57% 54% 63% |57% |57%

Unsure 12% 15% 16% 9% 6% 14% 11% 8% 14% 11% 12% 3% 12% 18% 12% 6% 8% 13% 5% 11% 12% 15% 11% 13% 12% 12% 9% 13% 11% 14%

Do you support or oppose allowing biological men to compete in women’s sports? @ CYGNAL



| Abortion Limitation Position

Overall

Abortion should be illegal 16.4%

Abortion should be limited after 6 weeks of

. ) 17.9%
pregnancy with exceptions

Abortion should be limited after 12 weeks of

: ) 15.8%
pregnancy with exceptions

Abortion should be limited after 15 weeks of

) ) 19.7%
pregnancy with exceptions

Abortion should be completely legal until birth 18.1%

Unsure 12.1%
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Abortion should be illegal

Abortion should be limited after 6 weeks of pregnancy with
exceptions

Abortion should be limited after 12 weeks of pregnancy
with exceptions

Abortion should be limited after 15 weeks of pregnancy
with exceptions

Abortion should be completely legal until birth

Unsure 12% 8% 10% 9% 11% 11%.

Which of the following options most closely describes your position on the issue of abortion? @ CYGNAL




| Preferred Reference

Overall Arizona Florida Nevada Texas

69.0% 65.7% - 70.3% 59.6% 80.5%
23.5% 27.1% . 23.9% 28.8% 14.3%

Hispanic

Latino

Latinx |2.3% 2.4% 1.0% 4.1% 1.5%
Other |2.9% 3.1% |1.5“/o 4.5% 2.5%
Unsure |2.3% 1.8% |3.2% 2.9% 1.2%
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Hispanic (SR 63% | 74% 69% 64% | 70% | 74% | 78% 63% 68% | 73% 75% |61% 70% 80% |59% |63% | 67% 67% 69% 75% 70% 70% 69% 66%

Latino 24% 24% 18% 31%

16% 24% 23% 27% 30% 21% 18% 17% 27% 26% 21% 21% 30% 23% 20% 9% 34% 28% 26% 28% 22% 15% 23% 23% 25% 23%

Latinx 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Other 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2%

Unsure 2% 2% 4% 0% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 7% 1% 2% 5% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 7%

Which of the following options do you personally most prefer for referencing people of Hispanic descent? @ CYGNAL



News Source

Overall Arizona Florida Nevada Texas

Social media _ 26.4% _ 25.2%
National broadcast TV news - 22.4% - 20.2%
Other websites - 13.5% - 16.1%
Local broadcast TV news - 13.3% - 14.4%
cable news [ 13.1% T 12.8%

Spanish language broadcast I3.4% I2.2%
Tak radio [J|3.5% W 47%
Newspaper I2.0% I2.7%
Unsure I2.5% I1.6%
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Social media 29% | 32% | 28% 28% 32% 31% | 46%

National broadcast TV news

Other websites

mewmI--mI%IIIm--IIIIwIIIImmm...m.m
o 1 [ 1 5 1 0 1 1 0

Spanish language broadcast 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 0% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4%
Talkradio 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 0% 4% 4% 1% 2% 7% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Newspaper 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%

Unsure 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6%

What is your primary source for news? @ CYGNAL



Independents (27%)

Segmentation Analysis

Biden Supporters (41%)

Trump Supporters (32%)

r Registration Registration 7 r Registration
Arizona 23.3% Arizona 27 5% Arizona 22 G
Florida 27.5% Florida 21.2% Florida 27.9%
Mevada 27.2% MNevada 25.4% Mevada 22.7%
Texas 22.0% Texas 25.5% Texas 26.8%
L] ! 1

“ote Method “ote Mehod “ote Mehod
Wotein-person on Beclion Day 47 T% Votein-person on Bedlion Day 32.4% Wotein-person on Beclion Day 52 8%
Wote abs entes by mail 23.8% Vote absentes by mail 34 2% Wote abs entes by mail 14.6%
Vote early in-person 28.5% Vote early in-person 33.4%

1 ]

“ote early in-person 32.6%
i

Partisanship by Response

Partisanship by Response

Partisanship by Response

Republican 12.2% Republican |.6% Republican 71.6%
Independent 45 7% Independent 15.4% Independent 25.8%
Democratic 42.0% Democratic 84.0% Democratic  |2.6%
' ] '

US Direction US Direction US Direction
Right direction 23.9% Right direclion 63.9% Right direction | 6.1%
‘Wrong track TS.I‘H'E ‘Wrong frack 36.1% Wrong track IBB.B%

Generic Ballot Generic Ballot Generic Ballot
Republican candidate 29.7% Republican candidate  |.2% Republican candidate 95.5%
Democratic candidate 38.2% Dremocratic candidate g97.3% Demaocratic candidate  |.0%
Unsure 31.1% Unsure 2.5% Unsure 1.5%

Image: Joe Biden

Favorable 34.0%
Unfavorabis 66.0%
]

Image: Joe Biden
Favorable 88.2%
Unfavorabe 11.8%

Image; Joe Biden
Favorable 3.3%
Unfavorabis 896.7%
i

Image: Donald Trump

Favorable 37.1%
Unfavorable 62.9%
i

Image: Donald Trump

Favorable 3.0%
Unfavorable 57.0%
[}

Image: Donald Trump
Favorable 89.1%

Unfavorable 10.9%

|

Image: Ron DeSantis

Favorable 28.5%
Unfavorable 5G.4%
Mo opinion 15.1%

Image: Ron DeSantis

Favorable 6.8%
Unfavorabe 54.2%
Mo opinion 95.0%

i

Image: Ron DeSantis
Favorable &67.1%
Unfavorable 21.6%

Mo opinion 11.3%

)

Image: Nikki Haley

Favorable 23.6%
Unfavorabie 23.7%
Mo opinion 20.3%
Mever heard of 32.4%

Image: Mikki Haley

Favorable 14.4%
Unfavorable 46.9%
Mo opinion 20.0%
Mewver heard of 18.7%

Image: Mikki Haley

Favorable 40.3%
Unfavorabie 27.5%
Mo opinion 15.5%
Mever heard of 16.7%

i

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups
created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating

characteristics within the group.

U CYGNAL



Segmentation Analysis

Independents (27%)

Biden Supporters (41%)

Trump Supporters (32%)

Image: Ted Cne

Favorabe 332%
Unfavorable 66.8%
i

Image: Ted Cne
Favorable 14.6%

Unfavorable 35.4%

[

23.3%

1

Image: Ted Cnz
76.7%

Image: Greg Abbott

Favorabe 30.4%
Unfavorable 89.6%
|

Image: Greg Abbott

|

12.9%

Image: Greg Abbott
87.1%

Image: Rick Scot
Favorabe 40.8%
Unfavorabe 43.9%

Mo opinion 15.3%

Favorable 15.1%
Unfavorable 84.9%
1
Image: Rick Scott
Favorable 20.9%

Unfavorable
Mo opinion 11.6%

67.5%

T

14.7%
13.2%

A

Image: Rick Scott
72.1%

Favorabe 33.3%
Unfavorable 48.6%
Mo opinion 18.0%

i

Image: Marco Rubio
Favaorable 14.5%
Unfavorable
Mo opinion 10.0%

75.6%

T

11.2%

N

Image: Marco Rubio
79.2%

Favorabe £9.3%
Unfavorable 40.7%
L]

Image: Catherine Corez Masto
Favorable 88.7%

Unfavorable 11.3%

|

Image: Catherine Corez Masto

—
M
w
ES

87.1%
1

Image: Joe Lombardo

Favorable 42.1%
Unfavorable 38.7%
Mo opinion 19.1%

Image: Joe Lombardo
Favaorable 38.5%
Unfavorable £E22%
Mo opinion 9.3

T

16.0%

]

Image: Joe Lombardo
78.7%

Image: Katie Hobbs

Favorable 43.6%
Unfavorabe 28.0%
Mo opinion 23.4%

Image: Katie Hobbs
Favorable 84.7%

Unfavorable | 8.0%

Mo opinion 7.3%
i

18.6%

14.7%

1

Image; Katie Hobbs

86.7%

Image: Kyrsten Sinema

Favorabe 44 8%
Unfavorable 38.7%
Mo opinion 16.6%

Image: Kyrsten Sinema

[
o
[
Ed

Favorable
Unfavorable 63.7%
Mo opinion 11.0%

7%

H |

Image: Kyrsten Sinema
39.8%
39.5%

Image: U.S. Border Pairol

Favorable 42.8%
Unfavorable 42.3%
Mo opinion 14.8%

Image: U.S. Border Patrol

Favaorable 47.3%
Unfavorable 34.4%
Mo opinion 18.2%

Image: U.S. Border Pairol

22.8%

g

69.1%

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups
created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating

characteristics within the group.

@ CYGNAL



Segmentation Analysis

Independents (27%)

Biden Supporters (41%)

Trump Supporters (32%)

Top Priority Top Priority Top Priorty

Inflation and the economy Inflation and the economy Inflation and the econommy 40.7%
llleqal immigration lllegal immigration Illegal immigration =D.2%
Gun contral Gun control Gun contral 2.5%
Threats to democracy Threats to democracy Threats to democracy 3.8%
Mational securty MNational s ecurty Mational s ecurty 11.5%
Healthcare Healthcare Healthcare 2.6%
Climate change Climate change Climate change 1.4%
Crime and public safely Crime and public safety Crime and public safety 2 7%
Protecting access to aborion Protecting access o aborfion Protecting access o aborfion 1.3%
Protecting the unbom and the sanct. Protecting the unbom and the sanct.. Protecting the unbom and the sanct.. 32%

!

Biden v Tump Biden v Tump Biden v Trump

Democrat.Joe Biden 32.0% Democrat.Joe Biden 98.3% Democrat.Joe Biden 0%
Republican Donald Trump 36.1% Republican Donald Tump  [.0% Republican Deonald Trump bgs.s%
Undecided 31.9% Undecided 1.7% | Undecided 1.5% |

Biden v Generfic R

Demacrat Joe Biden 22.1%
ARepublican 43.6%
Undecided 34.3%

Biden v Generic R

Democrat Joe Biden S97.9%
ARepublican 0%
Undecided 2.1%

]

Biden v Generic R

DemaocratJoe Biden  |.3%
ARepublican 893.6%
Undecided 1.1%

1]

Trump v Biden v Kennedy

Republican Donald Trump 35 7%
Demacrat Joe Biden 19.5%
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 44 8%

Trump v Biden v Kennedy
Republican Donald Trump (3%
Democrat Joe Biden 90.7%

Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 89.1%

Trump v Biden v Kennedy
Republican Donald Trump 92 7%
Democrat Joe Biden 0%
Independent Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. T.3%

Israel Incursion into Gaza Justificaion

Justified 46.8%
Mot justified 39.1%
Unsure 14.1%

Israel Incursion into Gaz Justification

Justified 59.0%
Mot justified 25.1%
Unsure 16.0%

Israel Incursion into Gaz Justification

Justified T4.2%
Mot justified 13.2%
Unsure 12.6%

American Dream

American Dream

American Dream

Achievable 56 2% Achievable 89.5% Achievable 73.7%
Mot achievabls hﬂﬂ“{z Notachievable 305% Mot achievable 263%
Party - Extreme Party - Extreme Party - Extreme
Republican Party B7T.T% Republican Party T6.0% Republican Party 22 5%
Democratic Party 22.5% Democratic Parly 19.9% Democratic Parly 70.5%
Meither Party 19.8% Meither Party 4.2% Meither Party 7.0%
'

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups
created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating

characteristics within the group.

U CYGNAL



Segmentation Analysis

Independents (27%)

Biden Supporters (41%)

Trump Supporters (32%)

Party Trust - Economy

Republican Party [ 37.6%
Democratic Party 24 1%

Meither Party 38.3%
[

Republican Party
Democratic Party
Meither Party

T

Party Trust - Economy
6.2%
82.0%

11.8%
]

Republican Party
Democratic Pary
Meither Party

Party Trust - Economy
92.9%
2. 7%

4.4%
1

Party Trust - Crime

Republican Party 33.2%
Democratic Party 32 7%
Meither Party 34.1%

Republican Party
Democratic Party
Meither Party

T

Party Trust - Crime
2%
80.7%
13.1%

Republican Party
Democratic Pary
Meither Party

Party Trust- Crime
94 7%
2.1%
32%

Party Trust - Immigration

Republican Party 29.6%
Democratic Party 36.7%
Meither Party 33.7%

Republican Party
Democratic Party
Meither Party

i

Party Trust - Immigration
5.0%

75.2%
19.8%

Republican Party
Democratic Pary
Meither Party

Party Trust - Immigration
91.7%

4.3%

4.0%

Party Trust— Family Values

Republican Party 3. 7%
Democratic Party 36.3%
Meither Party 32.0%

Republican Party
Democratic Party
Meither Party

1

Party Trust— Family Values
3.1%

83.2%
13.7%

Republican Party
Democratic Pary
Meither Party

Party Trust—Family Values
B2.0%
3.8%
4.2%

Party Trust — Abortion

Republican Party 23.6%
Democratic Party 51.8%
Meither Party 24 6%

Republican Party
Democratic Party
Meither Party

Party Trust— Aborlion
3.0%
91.4%

5.6%
i

Republican Party
Democratic Pary
Meither Party

Party Trust — Aborfion
71.1%
9.8%

19.0%
i

Party Trust - Education

Party Trust - Education

Party Trust - Education

Republican Party 23.0% Republican Paty |2.3% Republican Party 82.6%
Democratic Party 45 6% Democratic Party 80.6% Democratic Pardy | 5.5%
Meither Party 31.5% Meither Party 7.1% Neither Party 11.8%
1 [ ] ]
lleqal Immigration Stance llegal Immigration Stance lllegal Immigration Stance
The United States should have sfr... 43.0% The United States should have sfr... 30.4% The United States should have sfr... 89.9%
The United States should adopt m... 45 9% The United States should adopt m... 48 0% TheUnited States should adopt m... 6.0%
Unsure 11.1% Unsure 20.68% | Unsure 4.1% |
Transgender Men in Women's Sporis Transgender Men in WWomen's Spars Transgender Men in Womens Spors
Support 19.9% Support 25.8% Support | 4.9%
Oppose 69.0% Oppose 53.9% Oppose 92 9%
Unsure 11.0% Unsure 20.4% Unsure |2.2%

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups
created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating

characteristics within the group.
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Independents (27%)

Segmentation Analysis

Biden Supporters (41%)

Trump Supporters (32%)

Abortion Limitafon Posiion

Abortion Limitaion Posiion

Abortion LimitaSion Posiiion

Abortion should be illegal 13.1% Abortion should be illegal 7.3% Abortion should be illegal
Abortion should be limited after 5. 18.4% Abortion should be limited after 5. 11.2% Abortion should be limited after 5.
Abortion should be limited after 12 19, 7% Abortion should be limited after 12 16.3% Abortion should be limited after 12
Abortion should be limited after 15.. 20.2%, Abortion should be limited after 15... 22 7% Abortion should be limited after 15...
Abortion should be completehy legal... 16.8% Abortion should be completehy legal... 30,29, Abortion should be completehy legal...
Unsure 11.9% Unsure 13.4% Unsure
' !
Systemic Racism Systemic Racism Systemic Racism
Agres FSD.S% Agres FSS.?% Agres 32.4%
Disagree 19.2% . Disagree 14.3% . Disagree ST.?%
Preferred Reference Preferred Reference Preferred Reference
Hispanic 64,39 Hispanic 60.0°% Hispanic 78.1%
Latino 27.3% Latino 26.3% Latino 18.5%
Latiree 4.2% Latiree 2.6% Latiree 5%

Other 42%

Other 2.1%

Other 3.0%

Gender Gender Gender
Female 80.5% Female 58.9% Female 48.4%
Male I 39.5% Male 41.1% Male hs:.s%
AgeRange AgeRange AgeRange
18-29 37.6% 18-29 14.5% 18-29 | 102%
30 - 44 36.5% 30 - 44 22.3% 30-44 22 5%
45-54 | 10.9% 45 - 54 15.3% 45- 54 23.2%
EE-64 | T.3% 56 - 64 18.9% 55 - 64 18.8%
65+ 7.3% 65+ 27.9% 65+ 25.3%
1 1 1
|declogy ldeology
Very consenative 41% Very conservative 3.3% Very cons emvalive
Somewhat conservative 12.1% Somewhat conservative | 5.6% Somewhat consevative
Moderate 41.6% Moderate 39.7% MModerate
Somewhat libsral 16.6% Somewhat libsral 22.5% Somewhat libsral
Very liberal 12.8% Very liberal 18.7% ery liberal
Progressive 13.1% Progressive 13.2% Progressive
i i
Community Type Community Type Community Type
Rural 23.2% Rural 15.6% Rural 20.2%
Suburban 45.3% Suburban 45.5% Suburban 54 3%
Urban 30.6% Urban 25.5%

Urban 37.9%
i

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups
created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating
characteristics within the group.
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Independents (27%)

Segmentation Analysis

Biden Supporters (41%)

Trump Supporters (32%)

Parent Parent Parent

Yes 41.1% Yes 32.6% fes 38.0%
Mo §8.9% Mo _5?.4% Mo F 82.0%

MNews Source MNews Source Mews Source
MNational broadcast television news... 17.1% Mational broadcast television news... 29.9% Mational broadcast television news... 18.7%
Spanish language broadcast (ie.. |4.9% Spanish language broadeast (ie... 3.0% Spanish language broadeast (ie... 29%
Local broadcast television news 13.8% Local broadcast television naws 14.3% Local broadcast television naws 12.5%
Cable news 6.9% Cablenews .13.8% Cablenews 18.3%
Social media 44.0% Social media 21.5% Social media 20.6%
Newspaper 1.9% Mewspaper 2.9% Mewspaper S%
Talk radio 1.0% Talk radio 3.3% Talk radio 8.1%
Otherwebsites 10.5"-"E| Other websites 11.3%I Other websites 19.9:'-"5

Spanish-language naws 16.2%
English-language news

Mews Language Preference

84.8%
1

Mews Language Preference

Spanish-anguage naws 8.0%
English-language news

52.0%
I

Mews Language Preference

Spanish-anguage naws 8.7%
English-language news

91.3%
I

Puolitics Language Preference

Palitics Language Preference

Palitics Language Preference

27.7%
!

29.4%
1

Spanish [l12.7% Spanish | 6.9% Spanish || 8 5%
English 87.3% English 93.1% English 91.5%

1 1 1

Religion Religion Religion

Cathalic 38.4% Catholic Catholic
Mainline Protestant (Methodist... 8.2% Mainline Protestant (Mehodist... 3.8% Mainline Protestant (Mehodist...
Evangelical or Born-Again (Baplist... 18.6% Evangelical or Born-Again (Baptist.. 9.1% Evangelical or Born-Again (Baptist...
Anoather refigion 9.0% Another refigion 8.0% Another refigion
Mot religious Mot religious Mot religious

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups

created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating

characteristics within the group.
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Segmentation Analysis

Independents (27%)

Biden Supporters (41%)

Trump Supporters (32%)

T.1%
1

Country of Origin Country of Origin Country of Origin
Tejano 6.4% Tejano 9.4% Tejano .12.3%
Mexico 57.6% Mexico 57.9% Mexico 46.9%
Puerto Rico 10.7% Puerto Rico 13.7% Puerto Rico 9.9%
Dominican Republic 1.5% Diominican Republic 1.0% Dominican Republic 8%
Cuba 8.0% Cuba 5.0% Cuba 16.9%
El Salvadar 1.1% El Salvador 1.4% El Salvadar 1.4%
Guatemala 1.6% Guatemala 7% Guatemala 8%
Honduras 2.2% Honduras 0% Honduras 0%
Micaragua 1.7% Micaragua T Micaragua 1.4%
Another Ceniral American country.. 7% Another Central American country.. 1.2% Another Central American country.. 2.3%
Ecuador 4% Ecuador 7% Ecuador 4%
Colombia 3.3% Colombia 1.1% Colombia 1.1%
Peru 3% Feru 3% Peru 1.5%
Venezuela 2.5% Venezuela 1.3% Venezuela 1.6%
Another South American Country n... 1.9% Another South American Courtry n... 4. 7% Another South American Courntry n... 3.8%
1 1 1
Generation in US Generation in US Generation in US
| am first-generation 31.6% I am first-generation 25.9% | am first-generation 28.1%
Two generafions 33.8% Two generalions 25.3% Two generafions 25 7%
Three generation 22.0% Three generalion 22.5% Three generation 19.6%
Four generations ar maore 12.7% Four generations ar maore 22.3% Four generations ar maore 26.6%
i i i
Employment Staus Employment Staus Employment Stalus
Employed Employed 56 5% Employed
Unemployed but looking for wark Unemployed but looking for wark Unemployed but looking for work 3.3%
Unemployed and not looking for work Unemployed and not looking for work Unemployed and not looking for work 2.1%
Homemaker / stay-at-home parent Homemaker / stay-at-home parent Homemaker { stay-at-home parent 4 5%
Student Student Student 1.2%
Retired Retired 29.4% Retired 27.9%
' '
Income by Response Income by Response
Less than 525,000 23.1% Less than 525,000 Less than 525,000 12.0%
525,000 - 549,999 32.2% 525,000 - 549,999 525,000 - 549,999 23.68%
550,000 - 574,959 19.8% 550,000 - 574,999 550,000 - 574,959 24.1%
575,000 - 599 959 10.7% 575,000 - 589 509 575,000 - 599 959 16.6%
100,000 - 5124999 T.1% 5100,000 - 124,999 100,000 - 5124,999 12.6%
$125,000+ 5125,000+ $125,000+ 11.2%
]

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups
created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating
characteristics within the group.
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Segmentation Analysis

Independents (27%) Biden Supporters (41%) Trump Supporters (32%)
2020 Retro Ballot 2020 Retro Ballot 2020 Retro Ballot
Republican Donald Trump 23 7% Republican Donald Trump  |.3% Republican Donald Trump 92 7%
Democrat Joe Biden E3.0% DemocratJoe Biden 97 6% DemocratJoe Biden 1.7%
Another candidaie 7.0% Another candidale 0% Another candidaie 1.4%
Did notvote in 2020 16.3% Did notvote in 2020 2.2% Did notvote in 2020 4.1%
L] 1] 1
Voter History Voter History Voter History
Every general election including for... 33.8% Every general election including for... 57.4% Every general election including for... 54.6%
Most general elections, including for... 36.1% Most general elections, including for... 19.7% Most general elections, including for... 20.3%
Every general election for president.. 9. 7% Every general election for president.. 52% Every general election for president.. 5.9%
Most general eledions for president 20.6% Most general eledions for president 7.8% Most general eledions for president §.2%
| 1 1
Education Level Education Level Education Level
Mo degres 79.0%. Mo degres 64.6% Mo degres 56.9%
Atleast College 21.0% Atleast College 135.4% Atleast College 33.1%
! !
| 26.8% (Freq. = 286) | 41.3% (Freq. = 440) 31.9% (Freq. = 341)

Latent class analysis was used to determine if there are groups of respondents that emerge in the survey. The segments/groups
created are examined in terms of difference in demographics and question responses and named based on the dominating

characteristics within the group.
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Demographics (Overall)

Sex

56.0% 44.0%
Female Male

News Language Preference

Only Spanish-language news |1.4%

Mostly Spanish-language news I8.5%

Mostly English-language news -43.3%
Only English-language news -44.9%

Community Type

Urban 32.0%

Suburban 48.9%

Rural 19.1%

Overall Sample size: 1200

Age Range

18 -29

19.3%

30 - 44 26.2%

45 - 54 16.7%

55 - 64 16.3%

65+

21.6%

Education

307% have at least

a College degree
[ ]

68.9% have no college degree

Ideology

Very conservative - 12.1%
Somewhat conservative - 17.7%
Moderate _ 32.8%
Somewhat liberal [ 14.5%
Very liberal [JJJj 10.0%
Progressive - 9.3%

Household Income

<$25k 15.6%
$25k-$50k 27.7%
$50k-$75k 21.0%

$75k-$100k 13.5%
$100k-$125k 9.0%
$125k+ 9.9%

Politics Language Preference
Only in Spanish |1.2%

Mostly in Spanish .7.5%

Mostly in English _36.4%

Voter History

Every general election including for
president and in midterms 57.4%
Most general elections, including 24.3%
for president and in some midterms 270

Every general election for 6.9%
president but not midterms -J70

Most general elections for
president I 11.3%
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Demographics (Arizona)

Sex

55.7% 44.3%
Female Male
News Language Preference

Only Spanish-language news ‘.2%
Mostly Spanish-language news |4.4%

Mostly English-language news - 36.6%

Only English-language news - 57.0%

Community Type

Urban 30.7%

Suburban 45.6%

Rural 23.7%

Arizona Sample size:300

Age Range

18 -29

21.2%

30 - 44 26.2%

45 - 54

15.4%

55 - 64 16.0%

65+

21.0%

Education

32.30, | hawe at least

a College degree
[ ]

67.4% have no college degree

Ideology

Very conservative

Somewhat conservative - 17.6%

Moderate

Somewhat liberal
Very liberal

Progressive

Household Income

<$25k 14.6%
$25k-$50k 24.9%
$50k-$75k 21.8%

$75k-$100k 10.4%
$100k-$125k 13.6%
$125k+ 11.0%

Politics Language Preference
Only in Spanish ‘.2%

Mostly in Spanish I3.4%

Mostly in English -26.0%

Voter History

Every general election including for
president and in midterms 56.9%
Most general elections, including 26.2%
for president and in some midterms e e

Every general election for 6.7%
president but not midterms -1/

Most general elections for
president I 10.2%
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Demographics (Florida)

Sex

57.3% 42.7%
Female Male

News Language Preference

Only Spanish-language news |3.7%

Mostly Spanish-language news l 14.4%

Mostly English-language news -48.6%

Only English-language news -31.3%

Community Type

Florida Sample size: 300

Rural 10.4%

Age Range

18 -29

13.7%

30 - 44 24.1%

45 - 54 18.4%

55 - 64 18.3%

65+

25.5%

Education

31.29 | hawe atleast

a College degree
[ ]

68.8% have no college degree

Ideology

Very conservative - 11.7%
Somewhat conservative - 20.0%
Moderate _ 35.2%
Somewhat liberal  [JJJj 11.9%
Very liberal [JJJJj 10.8%
Progressive . 7.2%

Household Income

<$25k 22.3%
$25k-850k 27.3%
$50k-$75k 19.3%

$75k-$100k 18.0%

$100k-$125k 54%
$125k+ 6.8%

Politics Language Preference

Only in Spanish I 1.9%

Mostly in Spanish - 17.0%
Mostly in English _42.5%
Only in English _ 34.8%

Voter History
Every general election including for
president and in midterms 48.9%
Most general elections, including 26.3%
for president and in some midterms 270
Every general election for

president but not midterms I 1.1%

Most general elections for
president l 13.6%
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Demographics (Nevada)

Sex

54.9% 45.1%
Female Male

News Language Preference

Only Spanish-language news |.8%
Mostly Spanish-language news I7.1%

Mostly English-language news - 39.5%

Only English-language news -50.1%

Community Type

Rural . 10.8%

Nevada Sample size: 300

Age Range

18 -29

23.3%

30 - 44 28.6%

45 - 54 15.3%

55 - 64 15.1%

65+

17.6%

Education

30.4% = hawe at least

a College degree
[ ]

68.8% have no college degree

Ideology

Very conservative - 12.7%
Somewhat conservative - 14.6%

Moderate _30.8%
Somewhat liberal [ 15-4%

Very liberal - 9.5%

Progressive - 13.1%

Household Income

<$25k 8.7%
$25k-850k 25.0%
$50k-$75k 22.1%

$75k-$100k 13.3%
$100k-$125k 11.3%
$125k+ 14.0%

Politics Language Preference
Only in Spanish |1.5%

Mostly in Spanish I 5.4%

Mostly in English -32.8%

Voter History

Every general election including for
president and in midterms 64.2%
Most general elections, including 21.1%
for president and in some midterms 1o

Every general election for 6.6%
president but not midterms -0/

Most general elections for
president I 8.0%
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Demographics (Texas RGV)

Sex

56.0% 44.0%
Female Male

News Language Preference

Only Spanish-language news |.9%

Mostly Spanish-language news I8.1%

Mostly English-language news -48.4%
Only English-language news -41.4%

Community Type

Urban 20.9%

Suburban 47.5%

Rural 31.6%

Texas Sample size:300

Age Range

18 -29

18.9%

30 - 44 25.7%

45 - 54 17.5%

55 - 64

15.7%

65+ 22.2%

Education

28.904 || hae at least

a College degree
-]

70.7% have no college degree

Ideology

Very conservative - 14.2%
Somewhat conservative - 18.5%
Moderate _ 35.2%
Somewhat liberal  [JJj 10.2%

Very liberal  [JJJj 11.0%
Progressive .7.7%

Household Income

<$25k 16.7%
$25k-$50k 33.7%
$50k-$75k 20.9%

$75k-$100k 12.2%

$100k-$125k 5.8%
$125k+ 7.9%

Politics Language Preference
Only in Spanish |1.3%

Mostly in Spanish I4.1 %

Mostly in English _ 44.4%

Voter History

Every general election including for o
president and in midterms 59.8%
Most general elections, including 23.5%
for president and in some midterms 70

Every general election for 3.2
president but not midterms °

Most general elections for
president I 13.5%
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